LVa

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section I. That the salary of the Village Treasurer shall be TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$225.00) PER ANNUM.

Section II. That the duly elected Village Treasurer shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of (\$4000) Four Thousand Dollars given by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Council.

Section III. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest perild provided by law, being from and after the first day of January, 1954.

PASSED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 26th day of January, 1953.

(signed) Kenneth Poff
President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the council as follows:

Stage Coach Inn Village Market Post Office Schell Station Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 26th day of January, 1953.

ORDINANCE NUMBER 4-1953

Village of CENTERVILLE

To fix the salary of the merged office of Village Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section I. That the salary of the Village Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs, being a single office and having been merged by the action of the Village Council of Centerville heretofore as provided in Ohio General Code Section 4281, shall be the total sum of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1.000.00) PER ANNUM.

Section II. That the said annual salary of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000.00) shall be payable in part from the General Fund of the Village of Centerville in the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$350.00), and in part from the funds and revenues of the Board of Trustees of Public Affairs in the sum of SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$650.00).

Section III. That the duly elected Village Clerk shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of Two Thousand (\$2000) given by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Council.

Section IV. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period provided by Law being the period beginning with the 1st day of January, 1954.

PASSED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 26th day of January, 1953.

(signed) Kenneth Poff
President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies

council as afollows: A Ayresters of agentalist and the Alementa and the Assertance of the Assertance o

United States Post Office Centerville Village Market James General Store Shell 011 Station Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 26th day of January, 1953.

ORDINANCE NO. 5-1953

Village of CENTERVILLE

STATE ROUTE NO. 48 RESOLUTION NO.	NAME OF STREET	' Main	Harman Kaller	ORDINANCE NO.	5
STATE ROUTE NO. 48		- Art CONSCION Complete And Conscion Spring (100 reports Anna 100 March 100		- Assessment	
	STATE ROUTE NO). 48		RESOLUTION NO.	
					Accomplisation to constitution of the constitu
U.S. ROUTE NO DATE OF ENACTMENT	U.S. ROUTE NO.	(November Content of the Content of		DATE OF ENACTMENT	

An emergency ordinance/resolution enacted by the village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, in the matter of the hereinafter described improvement, under the supervision of the Director of Highways.

SECTION I (CONSENT)

WHEREAS, the Director of Highways is considering the matter of the following improvement under his supervision of the public highway particularly described as follows:

(Description)

Beginning at South Corp. line then in a northerly direction to the north Corp. line, a distance of approximately 1.05 miles there ending for the purpose of applying a Bituminous Surface Course of approximately $1\frac{1}{4}$ " in thickness.

0.41 mile at 20' in width, 0.29 mile at 24' in width, 0.23 mile at 41' in width and 0.12 mile at 45' in width.

and

WHEREAS, it is declared to be in the public interest that the consent of the Village of Centerville, Ohio be given for the above described improvement, under the supervision of the Director of Highways in accordance with plans, specifications and estimates as prepared by said Director.

NOW THEREFORE, such consent be and is hereby given, for the construction of the above described improvement.

SECTION II (COOPERATION)

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, does hereby propose to cooperate with the State of Ohio, in the cost of the above described improvement, by having contributed one-sixth of the money received for maintenance and repair on Routes 48 and 725; and due to the depletion of the Village maintenance and repair funds, the Village is unable to pay any of the project, inclusive of the cost of engineering, preliminary contingencies and other incidental expenses.

SECTION III (AUTHORITY TO SIGN)

BE IT ORDAINED, that the Mayor of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, be and he is authorized to enter into agreements for the maintenance and parking for Federal projects,